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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 643


TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, APRIL 27, 2016


HIGH RESOLUTION SATELLITE

643.  SHRI RAGHAV LAKHANPAL:

 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether high resolution satellites capable of continuously monitoring major swathes along India's borders have been launched in the last two years and if so, the details thereof;

and

(b) whether these satellites are transmitting continuous and uninterrupted live pictures and if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG &

PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

(a)  No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

*****

